Teacher preparedness survey:
New evaluation systems and Common Core

Conducted May 1-5
540 respondents



New evaluation systems



Have you been provided professional development on your new
local evaluation system?

M Yes
B No

Counties with 50% or more responding no:

* Baltimore: 56% * Harford: 78%
* Calvert: 73% * Talbot: 50%
* Dorchester: 75%



How would you rate that professional development?

* Respondents asked to rate on scale of 1-5.

— Very good (1); Good (2); Fair (3); Poor (4); Very
poor (5)

— Statewide average was 2.7

Choices (Score) Percentage

Very poor (3} W 537%

Poor (4} I

Fair (3 37.56%
Good (2 31.47%

Very good (1) 11.17%



How would you rate that professional development?

Allegany Howard

Anne Arundel 2.7 Kent 3.0
Baltimore 2.9 Prince George’s 2.8
Calvert 2.8 Queen Anne’s 2.0
Caroline 3.0 Saint Mary’s 2.3
Carroll 2.5 Somerset 2.5
Cecil 2.8 Talbot 2.5
Charles 2.7 Washington 3.0
Dorchester 3.5 Wicomico 3.3
Garrett 3.3 Worcester 2.7
Harford 3.1

Lower numbers=more highly rated PD



Do you feel adequately prepared for the new evaluation system
in your county?

M Yes
B No




Do you feel adequately prepared for the new evaluation system
in your county?

Allegany 36% Howard 36%
Anne Arundel 42% Kent 33%
Baltimore 12% Prince George’s 29%
Calvert 13% Queen Anne’s 33%
Caroline 100% Saint Mary’s 45%
Carroll 28% Somerset 50%
Cecil 31% Talbot 0%

Charles 24% Washington 30%
Dorchester 0% Wicomico 14%
Garrett 33% Worcester 29%

Harford 6%



Are there still significant challenges in your building to
understand and implement the new evals?

M Yes
B No




Common Core



Have you been provided professional development on Common Core?

M Yes
B No

Counties with 25% or more responding no:
e Harford: 28%

* Prince George’s: 28%

* Talbot: 25%



How would you rate that professional development?

Respondents asked to rate on scale of 1-5.

— Very good (1); Good (2); Fair (3); Poor (4); Very
poor (5)

— Statewide average was 2.7

Choices (score) Percentage

Very poor (5 4, 67%

Poor (%) I 5559

Fair (3 38.00%
Good (2 32.67%

Very good (1} 11.33%



How would you rate that professional development?

Allegany Howard

Anne Arundel 2.5 Kent 3.0
Baltimore 3.0 Prince George’s 2.8
Calvert 2.7 Queen Anne’s 2.7
Caroline 3.0 Saint Mary’s 1.8
Carroll 2.7 Somerset 2.5
Cecil 2.8 Talbot 2.7
Charles 2.5 Washington 3.0
Dorchester 2.3 Wicomico 3.0
Garrett 3.3 Worcester 2.4
Harford 2.8

Lower numbers=more highly rated PD



Do you feel adequately prepared to implement Common Core in
your school/classroom?

M Yes
B No




Do you feel adequately prepared for Common Core in your county?

Allegany 55% Howard 46%
Anne Arundel 45% Kent 33%
Baltimore 14% Prince George’s 26%
Calvert 47% Queen Anne’s 33%
Caroline 50% Saint Mary’s 64%
Carroll 40% Somerset 50%
Cecil 38% Talbot 50%
Charles 38% Washington 37%
Dorchester 63% Wicomico 29%
Garrett 33% Worcester 39%

Harford 22%



Are there still significant challenges in your building to
understand and implement Common Core?

M Yes
B No




Sample sizes

T ™ I

Allegany Howard

Anne Arundel 55 Kent 3
Baltimore 59 Prince George’s 95
Calvert 15 Queen Anne’s 3
Caroline 2 Saint Mary’s 11
Carroll 25 Somerset 2
Cecil 13 Talbot 4
Charles 21 Washington 30
Dorchester 8 Wicomico 7
Garrett 3 Worcester 28

Harford 36



